

06.04.2026
Item No. A-1017
Ct. No. 14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 2824 of 2026
Pradip Kumar Ghosh & ors.
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee
Mr. Soham Krishna Chatterjee
Ms. Sayani Bera
... for the petitioners

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
... for the WBBPE

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray
Ms. Sucheta Mitra

... for respondent no. 5/WBSLSA

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioners have not been given appointment despite verification been completed.
3. Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray, learned advocate appearing for the respondent WBSLSA submits that it has already completed verification pursuant to order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 4772 of 2018 on 3rd May, 2018 and the report has been submitted before the Hon'ble Supreme Court as well as before the concerned authority namely the Education Department, Government of West Bengal.
4. None appears on behalf of the State.

5. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the *ad valorem* Court fees in the meantime.
6. Mr. Ratul Biswas, learned advocate for the Board seeks to file a report.
7. Let such report be filed within a period of four weeks by the Board.
8. List this matter after four weeks under the same heading.
9. In the meantime, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned advocate for the State.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)