

04.05.2026
Item No. 909
Ct. No. 14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 2824 of 2026

**Pradip Kumar Ghosh & ors.
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee
Ms. Sayani Bera
Mr. S. K. Pathak

... for the petitioners

Dr. Madhusudan Saharay

... for the respondent no.5/WBSLSA

1. Acknowledgement showing deposit of deficit court fees is taken on record.
2. On the joint prayer of the parties, list this matter on **18th May, 2026.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)