

18.05.2026
Item No.16(DL)
Ct. No. 14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 2824 of 2026
Pradip Kumar Ghosh & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Biswanath Chatterjee,
Mr. Soham Krishna Chatterjee,
Ms. Sayani Bera

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE.

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray,
Ms. Sucheta Mitra

...for the Respondent No.5/WBSLSA.

1. Learned Advocate for the Board seeks extension of time to file report in terms of order dated 6th April, 2026.
2. Let such report be filed by the returnable date.
3. List this matter on **19th June, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)